various objects of the claim.”

44.	 When matter stood thus on 16.06.1999, the Insured wrote to the 
surveyors stating as under:

“However, against contract price of Rs. 25 crores, we 
agree and confirm to the assessment of the net adjusted 
loss of Rs. 20,95,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Crores 
Ninety Five Lakhs Only) after taking into account the items 
of salvage & excess as applicable under the terms and 
conditions of the policy.”

45.	 On 27.10.1999, the Insured wrote a letter to NIACL (inter alia referring 
to the earlier letters of 21.08.1999, 05.10.1999 & 12.10.1999) stating